
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

3rd QUARTER OF 2014
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/7/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Education

AR STEP: Arkansas' School Training for Emergency 
Preparedness

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Education

$252,262.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$252,262.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

2014 Arkansas Pre Disaster Mitigation Grant Lonoke, Woodruff, 
Prairie, Polk, Pike, 
Craighead, Scott, 
Monroe, Poinsett, 
White and Cleburne 
Counties in Arkansas

Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$1,626,804.46

$0.00

$48,343.00

$28,750.00

$2,169,073.03

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/28/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and Administration

The project is to support eligible crime victim 
assistance programs in the State of Arkansas, 
enhance crime victim services in the State thru 
the provision of direct services to victims.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$4,462,740.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,462,740.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/23/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Family Violence Prevention Services Act (FVPSA). Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health and Human 
Services, Adm. For 
Children & Families

$1,173,245.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,173,245.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/17/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

The provision of Sexual Assault services to 
victims/survivors throughout the State of 
Arkansas (SASP)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$285,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$285,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/16/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/Intergovern
mental Services

State of Arkansas' use of Byrne JAG penalty funds 
for various projects to bring the state in 
compliance with the requirements of the Prison 
Rape Elimination Act.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$74,582.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,582.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/3/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,375,506.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,375,506.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Marine Sanitation CVA Grant Program 
for Construction of Marine Sewage Pump-out 
Facilities

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$1,434,292.25

$0.00

$478,097.75

$0.00

$1,912,390.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Shoal Bay Marina, AR River/revised location to 
Ozark Marina, Arkansas River, to construct 19 
new slips, pump-out services, shore power, 7 
mooring buoys, navigation aids, and wave 
attenuator/debris deflector with security lighting

City of Ozark, 
Franklin County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$1,215,841.00

$651,175.00

$20,000.00

$50,000.00

$1,937,016.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 2 of 10



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/4/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas's 1422 Heart Disease and Stroke 
Prevention and Diabetes Prevention

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$3,999,158.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,999,158.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/21/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Supplement to CDC-RFA Dp13-1305, PPHF2014: 
State Public Health Actions to Prevent and Control 
Diabetes, Heart Disease, Obesity and Associated 
Risk Factors and Promote School Health-Arkansas

Statewide Centers for Disease 
Control & Prevention

$566,303.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$566,303.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/15/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Home Visiting Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services/Health 
Resources & Services 
Admin

$1,369,547.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,369,547.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/26/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Health

The purpose of the Immunization Section within 
the Arkansas Department of Health is the 
prevention and control of communicable and 
vaccine-preventable diseases for the citizens of 
Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$3,627,484.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,627,484.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services

To provide funding to the State's 16 Community 
Action Agencies for the provision of services and 
activities designed to reduce the energy burden 
for Arkansas low income population by offering 
Assistance Benefits, Home Weatherization and 
Assurance 16 Activities.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$27,575,756.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$27,575,756.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 3 of 10



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/29/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Human Services/Division of 
Aging and Adult Services

2014 Arkansas MIPPA Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$510,750.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$510,750.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Workforce Services

Unemployment Insurance Grant - Administrative 
Operation of Unemployment Insurance in the 
State of Arkansas for Federal Fiscal Year 2015

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$20,451,585.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,451,585.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/19/2014 Arkansas Department of 
Workforce Services

Jobs for Veterans State Grant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Labor

$1,399,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,399,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/24/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Southern Pine Beetle Prevention and Restoration Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$200,000.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/24/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Community Fire Protection Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$209,429.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$209,429.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/24/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Forest Legacy Program - Administration Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$26,200.00

$8,733.00

$0.00

$0.00

$34,933.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/24/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Consolidated Payment Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$2,001,544.00

$2,001,544.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,003,088.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Western Arkansas Woodland Restoration Project Western Arkansas U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$470,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$470,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Consolidated Payment Grant Van Buren County, 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$24,023.53

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,023.53

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Conservation Reserve Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$406,491.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$406,491.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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8/7/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Conservation Reserve Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$95,159.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$95,159.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Conservation Reserve Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$123,218.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,218.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Conservation Reserve Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$100,495.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,495.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/7/2014 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

Forest Inventory and Analysis Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture/ Forest 
Service

$335,035.00

$111,678.00

$0.00

$0.00

$446,713.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/1/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operations and 
Habitat Management (W-64-46)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$3,762,490.00

$1,337,510.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,911,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/1/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-R-4) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$320,850.00

$106,950.00

$0.00

$0.00

$427,800.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/2/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Hunter Safety (W-1-44) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$434,465.00

$144,821.00

$0.00

$0.00

$671,286.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas White Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring 
and Protection

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$48,750.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$48,750.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY14 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects (E-15-14) Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$100,884.00

$31,818.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$134,702.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/1/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Status and distribution survey of the long-tailed 
weasel (Mustela frenate) in Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$51,031.00

$0.00

$60,937.00

$0.00

$111,968.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/2/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Conservation Leaders for Tomorrow Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$30,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000.00

$40,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/2/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Private Lands Habitat Restoration and 
Enhancement Program

Statewide U.S. Department of the 
Interior/National Park 
Service

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/2/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

National Bobwhite Conservation Initiative Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$75,000.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/2/2014 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Shooting Range Planning and Development 
Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior/Fish & Wildlife 
Service

$325,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$108,333.00

$433,333.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/2/2014 Arkansas Livestock and 
Poultry Commission

SECD Education and Outreach. USDA APHIS 
Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to 
assist efforts to perform surveillance and 
diagnostic testing for animals in Arkansas.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$67,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$67,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/10/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Non Point Source Section 319 Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$300,000.00

$0.00

$226,360.00

$0.00

$526,360.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/23/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$200,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/23/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$62,172.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$82,897.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/23/2014 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, 
through a cooperative agreement, funds to 
ensure that CTP partners can perform program 
management and mapping related activities.

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 
(FEMA)

$219,862.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$293,150.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/23/2014 Arkansas Public Service 
Commission

Arkansas Public Service Commission Base Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$652,096.00

$0.00

$163,024.00

$0.00

$815,120.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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7/30/2014 Arkansas Science & 
Technology Authority

Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive 
Research (EPSCoR) Arkansas ASSET Initiative III

Statewide National Science 
Foundation

$20,000,000.00

$0.00

$4,000,000.00

$0.00

$24,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/2/2014 Arkansas State Police Combating Methamphetamine in Arkansas Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$386,176.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$386,176.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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