ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2014

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE 3rd QUARTER OF 2014

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
7/7/2014	Arkansas Department of Education	AR STEP: Arkansas' School Training for Emergency Preparedness	Statewide	U.S. Department of Education	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$252,262.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$252,262.00
8/1/2014	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	2014 Arkansas Pre Disaster Mitigation Grant	Lonoke, Woodruff, Prairie, Polk, Pike, Craighead, Scott, Monroe, Poinsett, White and Cleburne Counties in Arkansas	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,626,804.46 \$0.00 \$48,343.00 \$28,750.00 \$2,169,073.03
7/28/2014	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration	The project is to support eligible crime victim assistance programs in the State of Arkansas, enhance crime victim services in the State thru the provision of direct services to victims.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$4,462,740.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,462,740.00
7/23/2014	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Family Violence Prevention Services Act (FVPSA).	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Adm. For Children & Families	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,173,245.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,173,245.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 1 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
9/17/2014	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/Intergovern mental Services	The provision of Sexual Assault services to victims/survivors throughout the State of Arkansas (SASP) State of Arkansas' use of Byrne JAG penalty funds for various projects to bring the state in compliance with the requirements of the Prison Rape Elimination Act.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$285,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$285,000.00 \$74,582.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$74,582.00
7/3/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Preventive Health and Health Services Block Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,375,506.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,375,506.00
8/1/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Marine Sanitation CVA Grant Program for Construction of Marine Sewage Pump-out Facilities	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,434,292.25 \$0.00 \$478,097.75 \$0.00 \$1,912,390.00
8/1/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Shoal Bay Marina, AR River/revised location to Ozark Marina, Arkansas River, to construct 19 new slips, pump-out services, shore power, 7 mooring buoys, navigation aids, and wave attenuator/debris deflector with security lighting	City of Ozark, Franklin County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,215,841.00 \$651,175.00 \$20,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$1,937,016.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 2 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
8/4/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas's 1422 Heart Disease and Stroke Prevention and Diabetes Prevention	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,999,158.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,999,158.00
8/21/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Supplement to CDC-RFA Dp13-1305, PPHF2014: State Public Health Actions to Prevent and Control Diabetes, Heart Disease, Obesity and Associated Risk Factors and Promote School Health-Arkansas	Statewide	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$566,303.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$566,303.00
9/15/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Home Visiting Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services/Health Resources & Services Admin	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$1,369,547.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,369,547.00
9/26/2014	Arkansas Department of Health	The purpose of the Immunization Section within the Arkansas Department of Health is the prevention and control of communicable and vaccine-preventable diseases for the citizens of Arkansas.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,627,484.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,627,484.00
8/7/2014	Arkansas Department of Human Services	To provide funding to the State's 16 Community Action Agencies for the provision of services and activities designed to reduce the energy burden for Arkansas low income population by offering Assistance Benefits, Home Weatherization and Assurance 16 Activities.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$27,575,756.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$27,575,756.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 3 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ng Amounts
7/29/2014	Arkansas Department of Human Services/Division of Aging and Adult Services Arkansas Department of Workforce Services	Unemployment Insurance Grant - Administrative Operation of Unemployment Insurance in the State of Arkansas for Federal Fiscal Year 2015	Statewide Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services U.S. Department of Labor	Federal Applicant State Other Total Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$510,750.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$510,750.00 \$20,451,585.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$20,451,585.00
8/19/2014	Arkansas Department of Workforce Services	Jobs for Veterans State Grant Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Labor	Federal Applicant State Other	\$1,399,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,399,000.00
7/24/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Southern Pine Beetle Prevention and Restoration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$200,000.00 \$0.00 \$200,000.00 \$0.00 \$400,000.00
7/24/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Community Fire Protection Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$209,429.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$209,429.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 4 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
7/24/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Legacy Program - Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$26,200.00 \$8,733.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$34,933.00
7/24/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Consolidated Payment Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$2,001,544.00 \$2,001,544.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$4,003,088.00
8/7/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Western Arkansas Woodland Restoration Project	Western Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$470,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$470,000.00
8/7/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Consolidated Payment Grant	Van Buren County, Arkansas	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$24,023.53 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$24,023.53
8/7/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Conservation Reserve Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$406,491.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$406,491.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 5 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
8/7/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Conservation Reserve Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$95,159.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$95,159.00
8/7/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Conservation Reserve Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$123,218.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$123,218.00
8/7/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Conservation Reserve Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$100,495.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$100,495.00
8/7/2014	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Forest Inventory and Analysis Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$335,035.00 \$111,678.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$446,713.00
7/1/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operations and Habitat Management (W-64-46)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$3,762,490.00 \$1,337,510.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,911,000.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 6 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
7/1/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Research and Monitoring (W-109-R-4)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$320,850.00 \$106,950.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$427,800.00
7/2/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Hunter Safety (W-1-44)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$434,465.00 \$144,821.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$671,286.00
8/1/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas White Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring and Protection	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$48,750.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$48,750.00
8/1/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY14 Section 6 Grant-in-Aid Projects (E-15-14)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$100,884.00 \$31,818.00 \$2,000.00 \$0.00 \$134,702.00
8/1/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Status and distribution survey of the long-tailed weasel (Mustela frenate) in Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$51,031.00 \$0.00 \$60,937.00 \$0.00 \$111,968.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 7 of 10

_						
Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
9/2/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish	Conservation Leaders for Tomorrow Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$30,000.00
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$0.00
				3 0.1100	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$10,000.00
					Total	\$40,000.00
9/2/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish	Private Lands Habitat Restoration and	Statewide	U.S. Department of the	Federal	\$20,000.00
	Commission	Enhancement Program		Interior/National Park Service	Applicant	\$0.00
				50.1100	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$20,000.00
9/2/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish	National Bobwhite Conservation Initiative Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$75,000.00
	Commission			Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$25,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$100,000.00
9/2/2014	Arkansas Game and Fish	me and Fish Shooting Range Planning and Development	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$325,000.00
	Commission	Program		Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Applicant	\$0.00
				Scrvice	State	\$0.00
					Other	\$108,333.00
					Total	\$433,333.00
7/2/2014	Arkansas Livestock and	SECD Education and Outreach. USDA APHIS	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$67,200.00
	Poultry Commission	Commission Veterinary Services is providing federal funds to assist efforts to perform surveillance and diagnostic testing for animals in Arkansas.		Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$67,200.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 8 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
7/10/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	Non Point Source Section 319	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$300,000.00 \$0.00 \$226,360.00 \$0.00 \$526,360.00
7/23/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$200,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$200,000.00
7/23/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$62,172.75 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$82,897.00
7/23/2014	Arkansas Natural Resources Commission	The purpose of the CTP Program is to provide, through a cooperative agreement, funds to ensure that CTP partners can perform program management and mapping related activities.	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$219,862.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$293,150.00
9/23/2014	Arkansas Public Service Commission	Arkansas Public Service Commission Base Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$652,096.00 \$0.00 \$163,024.00 \$0.00 \$815,120.00

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 9 of 10

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
7/30/2014	Arkansas Science & Technology Authority	Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive Research (EPSCoR) Arkansas ASSET Initiative III	Statewide	National Science Foundation	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$20,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$4,000,000.00 \$0.00 \$24,000,000.00
7/2/2014	Arkansas State Police	Combating Methamphetamine in Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal Applicant State Other Total	\$386,176.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$386,176.00

⁻⁻⁻ END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Page 10 of 10